BURTON BRADSTOCK PARISH COUNCIL

The Reading Room, High Street, Burton Bradstock, Bridport, DT6 4QA.



Email: theclerk@burtonbradstockparishcouncil.org **Website:** www.burtonbradstockparishcouncil.org



Dear Councillor,

You are hereby summoned to attend the Extraordinary Council Meeting of Burton Bradstock Parish Council to be held on:

Wednesday 2nd August 2023 commencing at 7.30pm at The Reading Room, High Street, Burton Bradstock, Bridport DT6 4QA.

AGENDA

- 1. To receive apologies for absence.
- 2. To receive declarations of interest and grants of dispensation.
- 3. Public Forum (maximum 15 minutes) an opportunity for members of the public to make a comment or statement on agenda items only.
- 4. To consider planning application P/HOU/2023/03474 Little Orchard Annings Lane Burton Bradstock Dorset DT6 4QN - Replace existing roof and raise ridge height to form habitable space. Demolish existing rear utility area and conservatory. Erect single storey rear gable extension and raised rear terrace. Widen existing driveway by 0.5m from Annings Lane comments by 18th August.
- 5. To consider the payments list for approval.
- 6. To consider estimates received from the Parish Council maintenance contractor for repairs and maintenance works raised at the 5th July 2023 Parish Council meeting.
- 7. To discuss items raised in residents email dated 5th June 2023 regarding miscellaneous parish issues requiring clarity as to ownership and responsibility.
- 8. To receive an update on Corncrake and consider expenditure allowance.
- 9. To consider the recruitment of permanent Clerk/RFO and approve job advertisement.
- 10. Open Public Forum (maximum 15 minutes) an opportunity for members of the public to make a comment or statement.

Signed by the Clerk: Jo Hughes Locum Clerk, Dated: 28th July 2023